FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-10-2001



101709238

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comr	PATENTS ONLY  missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or convices					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation)  It ID#  Change of Name					
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame # U.S. Government U.S.					
Correctiv	re Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Frame # Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Dan Levin  Month Day Year  08 25 99					
Name (line 2)	09412994 Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Tom Carhart  Month Day Year  08 /8 99					
Name (line 2)	·					
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Replay Networks, Inc.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Mountain View California 94043 City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	promotes when you can control to the					
Address (line 1)	The PTO did not receive the follow in lighted themses (ACIS \$40					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011767 FRAME: 0357

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMP OCE4	0007				

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 1-650-210-1173					
Name	David Halvorson				
Address (line 1)	Replay Networks, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	1945 Charleston Road				
Address (line 3)	Mountain View, California 94043				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Pat	tent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)				
If this document signed by the fir	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year of the standard executing inventor.    O8/25/1999				
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)				
	er PCT application number				
	v if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of I					
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
David Halvor					
Nam	e of Person Signing Signature Date				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011767 FRAME: 0358** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	mark is deduction names of controlling parties according	Execution Date				
Enter additional C		Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Nother Self	08 18 99				
Name (line 2)		2				
<u> </u>		Execution Data Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)		25 m				
Name (line 2)		0.4				
L		Execution Date S Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached				
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation				
Addition (intern)		must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded				
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)						
	City State/Country Zip C	ode				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	tent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
1-01						

PATENT

**REEL: 011767 FRAME: 0359** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we / I, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Replay Networks, Inc., a corporation of California having a principal place of business at 1945 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California 94043-1201 and its successors, assigns and legal representations (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest to:

- 1) all inventions and improvements disclosed in the United States Patent Application (the "U.S. Application") identified below (the "Improvements");
- 2) the U.S. Application, any continuation application, divisional application, reissue application, continued prosecution application, continuation-in-part application, reexamination, extension;
- 3) any all other patent applications that have been and shall be filed in the United States and any foreign country on of the Improvements; and
- 4) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the U.S. Application.

We / I further agree that Assignee may apply and receive a patent or patents for the Improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of the assignment by:

- 1) cooperating with the Assignee including by executing documents reasonably requested by the Assignee relating to preparation, filing and prosecution patents for the Invention;
- 2) communicating to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to the Improvements and the history thereof; and
- 3) generally assisting the Assignee in securing and maintaining patent protection for the Improvements.

Title: Field Upgradeable F	Recording Devi	ce					
Filed on	_ Application Se	erial Number _					
X Declaration executed on	the date indicate	ed below					
Name: Dan Levin	Date: _	8/4/99	Date of Execution 4/15/99 of Declaration				
Name: Tom Carhart	Date:	8/26/99	_ Date of Execution				
Name: Matthew Self	Date: _	\$/14/9 <del>9</del>	_ Date of Execution8//8/94_ of Declaration				
Name:	Date: _		_ Date of Execution of Declaration				
Name:	Date: _		_ Date of Execution of Declaration				

RECORDED: 10/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 011767 FRAME: 0360